502802704 05/09/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2849300

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
			Name	Execution	Execution Date	
SAMSUNG CORNING	PRECISIO	DN M	ATERIALS CO., LTD.	03/26/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	SAMSU	JNG (CORNING ADVANCED GLASS, LI	.C		
Street Address:	212, TA	٩NGJ	EONG-RO			
Internal Address:	TANGJ	IEON	G-MYEON, ASAN-SI			
City:	CHUNG	GCHE	EONGNAM-DO			
State/Country:	KOREA	۹, REI	PUBLIC OF			
Postal Code:	336-72	5				
Property Type		1000	Number			
			Ni sus la su			
Application Number: 1390		4344				
Patent Number:		7799	312			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>US Mail.</i>		• •	654-7866 e-mail address first; if that is uns	successful, it will be se	ent via	
Phone:		• •	518-6343			
-			nment@ldlkm.com			
Correspondent Name:LDLKAddress Line 1:600 S			SOUTH AVENUE WEST			
Address Line 4:			TFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		SAMSUN 3.0-105				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		GREGORY S. GEWIRTZ				
SIGNATURE:		/Gregory S. Gewirtz/				
SIGNATURE:			/Gregory S. Gewirtz/			
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:			/Gregory S. Gewirtz/ 05/09/2014			

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, SAMSUNG CORNING PRECISION MATERIALS CO., LTD. (ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest, by virtue of recorded assignments, of the following Letters Patent and pending applications of the United States and the inventions represented thereby:

		and the second	
Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
11/806,064	05-29-2007	7,799,312	09-21-2010
13/904,344	05-29-2013	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

United States Patents / Patent Applications

WHEREAS, SAMSUNG CORNING ADVANCED GLASS, LLC (ASSIGNEE), a Korean Company having an address of 212, Tangjeong-ro, Tangjeong-myeon, Asan-si, Chungcheongnam-do 336-725, Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring from ASSIGNOR its entire right, title and interest in and to said United States patents and patent applications, and the inventions thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid United States patents and patent applications, and the inventions set forth in the abovementioned United States patents and patent applications, including the rights of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefrom;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees with the said ASSIGNEE that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that it will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries on said inventions and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby grants the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the power to insert on this instrument any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the recordation rules of any appropriate and competent authority, including, without limitation, the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND THE PARTIES HEREBY agree that this Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned representatives of each of the parties hereto is duly authorized and does hereby execute this Agreement.

PATENT REEL:::032860 FRAME::0249:

이 출력률은 코닝청말소재의 소중한 청모자산업니다.

SAMSUNG CORNING PRECISION MATERIALS CO., LTD. (ASSIGNOR)

Signature:	- War	2	
By: 3/ 4	\mathcal{X} \mathcal{A} (\mathcal{W}	angkyu	choi)
Title:	iono lea	der	
Date: $\sqrt{2}$	1 /2. 2	h	

SAMSUNG CORNING ADVANCED GLASS, LLC (ASSIGNEE)

Signat	ure:	Xa	5/	<u> </u>	
By:	मि	2	ę	(Junk	Port)
Title:	cl	lef a	IF G	HOLD	-52.552
Date:	2	014.	03.	2-6	

PATENT REEL::032860=FRAME::0250:

RECORDED: 05/09/2014 문 코닝정밀소재의 소중한 정보지산업니다.